

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 600,000.00	F.A.	\$ 600,000.00	F.A.	\$ 600,000.00	F.A.	\$ 600,000.00
301.0301	3 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 47.53	* \$ 332,710.00	\$ 46.86	\$ 328,020.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 315,000.00
301.0302	3 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 41.08	* \$ 2,464,800.00	\$ 34.87	\$ 2,092,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400,000.00
301.0303	3 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 39.60	* \$ 6,732,000.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 5,661,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,310,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,460,000.00
301.0351	3.5 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 52.81	* \$ 369,670.00	\$ 50.26	\$ 351,820.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385,000.00
301.0352	3.5 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 45.50	* \$ 2,730,000.00	\$ 41.01	\$ 2,460,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
301.0353	3.5 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170000	SY	\$ 44.28	* \$ 7,527,600.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 6,723,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160,000.00
301.0401	4 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 58.11	* \$ 406,770.00	\$ 58.84	\$ 411,880.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 413,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455,000.00
301.0402	4 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 50.44	* \$ 3,026,400.00	\$ 46.43	\$ 2,785,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,480,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600,000.00
301.0403	4 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 48.88	* \$ 8,309,600.00	\$ 44.44	\$ 7,554,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,860,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,860,000.00
301.0451	4.5 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 63.34	* \$ 443,380.00	\$ 65.78	\$ 460,460.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525,000.00
301.0452	4.5 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 55.19	* \$ 3,311,400.00	\$ 51.85	\$ 3,111,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200,000.00
301.0453	4.5 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 53.47	* \$ 9,089,900.00	\$ 50.09	\$ 8,515,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,560,000.00
301.0501	5 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 68.41	* \$ 478,870.00	\$ 76.03	\$ 532,210.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 588,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 595,000.00
301.0502	5 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 59.79	* \$ 3,587,400.00	\$ 57.28	\$ 3,436,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,980,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800,000.00
301.0503	5 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 57.96	* \$ 9,853,200.00	\$ 55.38	\$ 9,414,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,110,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,260,000.00
301.0551	5.5 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 73.46	* \$ 514,220.00	\$ 86.27	\$ 603,890.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 651,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 665,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
301.0552	5.5 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 62.69	* \$ 3,761,400.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 3,762,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,520,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400,000.00
301.0553	5.5 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 60.69	* \$ 10,317,300.00	\$ 60.65	\$ 10,310,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 15,640,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,960,000.00
301.0601	6 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 77.98	* \$ 545,860.00	\$ 93.22	\$ 652,540.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 707,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 735,000.00
301.0602	6 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 66.58	* \$ 3,994,800.00	\$ 68.13	\$ 4,087,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000,000.00
301.0603	6 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 64.47	* \$ 10,959,900.00	\$ 65.94	\$ 11,209,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 16,660,000.00
301.0651	6.5 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 83.15	* \$ 582,050.00	\$ 101.78	\$ 712,460.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 756,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 805,000.00
301.0652	6.5 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60000	SY	\$ 69.23	* \$ 4,153,800.00	\$ 70.13	\$ 4,207,800.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 6,420,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600,000.00
301.0653	6.5 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 68.97	* \$ 11,724,900.00	\$ 71.08	\$ 12,083,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 18,190,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 18,360,000.00
301.0701	7 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 88.27	* \$ 617,890.00	\$ 106.87	\$ 748,090.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 819,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875,000.00
301.0702	7 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 73.51	* \$ 4,410,600.00	\$ 84.16	\$ 5,049,600.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 6,960,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200,000.00
301.0703	7 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 73.25	* \$ 12,452,500.00	\$ 75.68	\$ 12,865,600.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 19,720,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 20,060,000.00
301.0751	7.5 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 93.50	* \$ 654,500.00	\$ 125.46	\$ 878,220.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 945,000.00
301.0752	7.5 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 75.45	* \$ 4,527,000.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 4,995,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 7,440,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800,000.00
301.0753	7.5 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 75.45	* \$ 12,826,500.00	\$ 80.91	\$ 13,754,700.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 21,080,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 21,760,000.00
301.0801	8 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 98.20	* \$ 687,400.00	\$ 132.33	\$ 926,310.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 931,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015,000.00
301.0802	8 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 79.23	* \$ 4,753,800.00	\$ 89.32	\$ 5,359,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 7,920,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400,000.00
301.0803	8 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 79.23	* \$ 13,469,100.00	\$ 86.14	\$ 14,643,800.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 22,440,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 23,460,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
301.0851	8.5 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 103.92	* \$ 727,440.00	\$ 139.18	\$ 974,260.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 987,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085,000.00
301.0852	8.5 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 82.85	* \$ 4,971,000.00	\$ 94.76	\$ 5,685,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000,000.00
301.0853	8.5 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 82.85	* \$ 14,084,500.00	\$ 85.77	\$ 14,580,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,800,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 25,160,000.00
301.0901	9 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 109.65	\$ 767,550.00	\$ 135.41	\$ 947,870.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,001,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155,000.00
301.0902	9 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 86.52	* \$ 5,191,200.00	\$ 100.22	\$ 6,013,200.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 8,520,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600,000.00
301.0903	9 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 86.52	* \$ 14,708,400.00	\$ 90.68	\$ 15,415,600.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 24,140,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 26,860,000.00
301.0951	9.5 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7000	SY	\$ 116.27	* \$ 813,890.00	\$ 151.31	\$ 1,059,170.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225,000.00
301.0952	9.5 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 90.93	* \$ 5,455,800.00	\$ 105.67	\$ 6,340,200.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 8,640,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200,000.00
301.0953	9.5 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 90.93	* \$ 15,458,100.00	\$ 96.18	\$ 16,350,600.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 24,480,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 28,560,000.00
301.1001	10 Inch HMA Base Course (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 122.00	* \$ 854,000.00	\$ 156.54	\$ 1,095,780.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,029,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295,000.00
301.1002	10 Inch HMA Base Course (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 94.61	* \$ 5,676,600.00	\$ 111.12	\$ 6,667,200.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 8,760,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800,000.00
301.1003	10 Inch HMA Base Course (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 94.61	* \$ 16,083,700.00	\$ 100.49	\$ 17,083,300.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 24,820,000.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 30,260,000.00
301.0304	3 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 50.92	* \$ 356,440.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 350,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350,000.00
301.0305	3 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 44.12	* \$ 2,647,200.00	\$ 37.57	\$ 2,254,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,820,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700,000.00
301.0306	3 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 42.53	* \$ 7,230,100.00	\$ 35.99	\$ 6,118,300.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,990,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,310,000.00
301.0354	3.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 56.77	* \$ 397,390.00	\$ 53.86	\$ 377,020.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420,000.00
301.0355	3.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 49.04	* \$ 2,942,400.00	\$ 44.21	\$ 2,652,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
301.0356	3.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 47.69	* \$ 8,107,300.00	\$ 42.72	\$ 7,262,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,010,000.00
301.0404	4 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 62.64	* \$ 438,480.00	\$ 62.95	\$ 440,650.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490,000.00
301.0405	4 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 54.50	* \$ 3,270,000.00	\$ 50.08	\$ 3,004,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,720,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900,000.00
301.0406	4 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 52.78	* \$ 8,972,600.00	\$ 48.05	\$ 8,168,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,540,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,710,000.00
301.0454	4.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 68.44	* \$ 479,080.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 492,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 497,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560,000.00
301.0455	4.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 59.77	* \$ 3,586,200.00	\$ 55.96	\$ 3,357,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500,000.00
301.0456	4.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170000	SY	\$ 57.87	* \$ 9,837,900.00	\$ 54.15	\$ 9,205,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 12,410,000.00
301.0504	5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 74.06	* \$ 518,420.00	\$ 81.22	\$ 568,540.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630,000.00
301.0505	5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 64.85	* \$ 3,891,000.00	\$ 61.84	\$ 3,710,400.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,340,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100,000.00
301.0506	5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 62.84	* \$ 10,682,800.00	\$ 59.89	\$ 10,181,300.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 15,130,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,110,000.00
301.0554	5.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 79.68	* \$ 557,760.00	\$ 92.01	\$ 644,070.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700,000.00
301.0555	5.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 68.06	* \$ 4,083,600.00	\$ 67.71	\$ 4,062,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,880,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700,000.00
301.0556	5.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 65.84	* \$ 11,192,800.00	\$ 65.61	\$ 11,153,700.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 16,660,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 15,810,000.00
301.0604	6 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 84.70	* \$ 592,900.00	\$ 99.47	\$ 696,290.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 756,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770,000.00
301.0605	6 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 72.36	* \$ 4,341,600.00	\$ 73.58	\$ 4,414,800.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 6,420,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300,000.00
301.0606	6 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 70.03	* \$ 11,905,100.00	\$ 71.35	\$ 12,129,500.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 18,190,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 17,510,000.00
301.0654	6.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 90.44	* \$ 633,080.00	\$ 108.90	\$ 762,300.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 812,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
301.0655	6.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 75.27	* \$ 4,516,200.00	\$ 76.81	\$ 4,608,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900,000.00
301.0656	6.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 75.00	* \$ 12,750,000.00	\$ 77.72	\$ 13,212,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,550,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 19,210,000.00
301.0704	7 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 96.11	* \$ 672,770.00	\$ 114.30	\$ 800,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910,000.00
301.0705	7 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 80.00	* \$ 4,800,000.00	\$ 84.03	\$ 5,041,800.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 7,440,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500,000.00
301.0706	7 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 79.74	* \$ 13,555,800.00	\$ 81.91	\$ 13,924,700.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 21,080,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 20,910,000.00
301.0754	7.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 101.91	* \$ 713,370.00	\$ 133.45	\$ 934,150.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 938,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980,000.00
301.0755	7.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60000	SY	\$ 82.41	* \$ 4,944,600.00	\$ 89.97	\$ 5,398,200.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 7,980,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100,000.00
301.0756	7.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 82.41	* \$ 14,009,700.00	\$ 87.58	\$ 14,888,600.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 22,610,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 22,610,000.00
301.0804	8 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 107.18	* \$ 750,260.00	\$ 140.83	\$ 985,810.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,001,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050,000.00
301.0805	8 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 86.66	* \$ 5,199,600.00	\$ 96.49	\$ 5,789,400.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 8,520,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700,000.00
301.0806	8 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 86.66	* \$ 14,732,200.00	\$ 93.26	\$ 15,854,200.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 24,140,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 24,310,000.00
301.0854	8.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 113.46	* \$ 794,220.00	\$ 148.18	\$ 1,037,260.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,057,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120,000.00
301.0855	8.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 90.74	* \$ 5,444,400.00	\$ 102.38	\$ 6,142,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300,000.00
301.0856	8.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 90.74	* \$ 15,425,800.00	\$ 92.86	\$ 15,786,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 26,010,000.00
301.0904	9 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 119.74	* \$ 838,180.00	\$ 144.92	\$ 1,014,440.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,071,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190,000.00
301.0905	9 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 94.87	* \$ 5,692,200.00	\$ 108.28	\$ 6,496,800.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 9,120,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,900,000.00
301.0906	9 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 94.87	* \$ 16,127,900.00	\$ 98.19	\$ 16,692,300.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 25,840,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 27,710,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
301.0954	9.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 127.02	* \$ 889,140.00	\$ 161.30	\$ 1,129,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260,000.00
301.0955	9.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 99.83	* \$ 5,989,800.00	\$ 114.19	\$ 6,851,400.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 9,240,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500,000.00
301.0956	9.5 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 99.83	* \$ 16,971,100.00	\$ 104.11	\$ 17,698,700.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 26,180,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 29,410,000.00
301.1004	10 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 133.30	* \$ 933,100.00	\$ 167.01	\$ 1,169,070.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 1,099,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330,000.00
301.1005	10 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 103.97	* \$ 6,238,200.00	\$ 120.07	\$ 7,204,200.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 9,360,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100,000.00
301.1006	10 Inch HMA Base Course, PG 64E-22 (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 103.97	* \$ 17,674,900.00	\$ 108.83	\$ 18,501,100.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 26,520,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 31,110,000.00
401.0001	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V Leveling (25-500 Ton)	500	Ton	\$ 247.32	* \$ 123,660.00	\$ 430.23	\$ 215,115.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00
401.0002	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V Leveling (501-4,000 Ton)	4,000	Ton	\$ 204.47	* \$ 817,880.00	\$ 275.03	\$ 1,100,120.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,820,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880,000.00
401.0003	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V Leveling (4,001-10,000 Ton)	10,000	Ton	\$ 173.39	* \$ 1,733,900.00	\$ 236.23	\$ 2,362,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100,000.00
401.0020	2 Inch HMA Pavement Overlay, Mix No. IV (100-600 Ton)	600	Ton	\$ 230.76	* \$ 138,456.00	\$ 248.22	\$ 148,932.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 138,000.00
401.0021	2 Inch HMA Pavement Overlay, Mix No. IV (601-4,000 Ton)	4,000	Ton	\$ 195.24	* \$ 780,960.00	\$ 216.14	\$ 864,560.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880,000.00
401.0022	2 Inch HMA Pavement Overlay, Mix No. IV (4,001-11,000 Ton)	11,000	Ton	\$ 178.39	* \$ 1,962,290.00	\$ 205.14	\$ 2,256,540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310,000.00
401.0151	1.5 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 26.60	* \$ 186,200.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 228,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245,000.00
401.0152	1.5 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 26.53	* \$ 1,591,800.00	\$ 21.76	\$ 1,305,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
401.0153	1.5 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 26.93	* \$ 4,578,100.00	\$ 20.46	\$ 3,478,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,590,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,760,000.00
401.0201	2 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 32.43	* \$ 227,010.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 276,850.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280,000.00
401.0202	2 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 30.65	* \$ 1,839,000.00	\$ 26.98	\$ 1,618,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
401.0203	2 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 31.97	* \$ 5,434,900.00	\$ 25.52	\$ 4,338,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,140,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,610,000.00
401.0251	2.5 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 38.16	\$ 267,120.00	\$ 48.06	\$ 336,420.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 427,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 315,000.00
401.0252	2.5 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 35.64	* \$ 2,138,400.00	\$ 32.89	\$ 1,973,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,060,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400,000.00
401.0253	2.5 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 36.96	\$ 6,283,200.00	\$ 31.44	\$ 5,344,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,670,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,460,000.00
401.0301	3 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 47.53	* \$ 332,710.00	\$ 56.67	\$ 396,690.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 497,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350,000.00
401.0302	3 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 40.13	* \$ 2,407,800.00	\$ 39.12	\$ 2,347,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700,000.00
401.0303	3 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 39.60	* \$ 6,732,000.00	\$ 37.19	\$ 6,322,300.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,370,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,310,000.00
401.0351	3.5 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 52.81	* \$ 369,670.00	\$ 65.28	\$ 456,960.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 504,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 420,000.00
401.0352	3.5 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 44.45	* \$ 2,667,000.00	\$ 45.05	\$ 2,703,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,720,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300,000.00
401.0353	3.5 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 44.28	* \$ 7,527,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,310,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,540,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,010,000.00
401.0401	4 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 58.11	* \$ 406,770.00	\$ 78.66	\$ 550,620.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 511,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490,000.00
401.0402	4 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 49.18	* \$ 2,950,800.00	\$ 51.18	\$ 3,070,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900,000.00
401.0403	4 Inch HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 48.88	* \$ 8,309,600.00	\$ 49.01	\$ 8,331,700.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,220,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,710,000.00
401.2001	2 Inch PMA Pavement Overlay, Mix No. IV (100-600 Ton)	600	Ton	\$ 246.51	* \$ 147,906.00	\$ 295.19	\$ 177,114.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 156,000.00
401.2002	2 Inch PMA Pavement Overlay, Mix No. IV (601-4,000 Ton)	4,000	Ton	\$ 216.24	* \$ 864,960.00	\$ 260.05	\$ 1,040,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
401.2003	2 Inch PMA Pavement Overlay, Mix No. IV (4,001-11,000 Ton)	11,000	Ton	\$ 199.39	* \$ 2,193,290.00	\$ 237.80	\$ 2,615,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,640,000.00
401.2021	1.5 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 28.00	* \$ 196,000.00	\$ 34.61	\$ 242,270.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350,000.00
401.2022	1.5 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 28.39	* \$ 1,703,400.00	\$ 25.02	\$ 1,501,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations			HIILAWE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
401.2023	1.5 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 28.78	* \$ 4,892,600.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 4,054,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,930,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,310,000.00
401.2030	2 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV(1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 34.32	* \$ 240,240.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 298,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385,000.00
401.2031	2 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 34.70	* \$ 2,082,000.00	\$ 31.55	\$ 1,893,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
401.2032	2 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 35.07	* \$ 5,961,900.00	\$ 30.23	\$ 5,139,100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,820,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160,000.00
401.2501	2.5 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 40.47	\$ 283,290.00	\$ 51.95	\$ 363,650.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 448,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455,000.00
401.2502	2.5 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 39.48	* \$ 2,368,800.00	\$ 37.87	\$ 2,272,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600,000.00
401.2503	2.5 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170000	SY	\$ 40.06	* \$ 6,810,200.00	\$ 38.56	\$ 6,555,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,860,000.00
401.3001	3 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 50.16	* \$ 351,120.00	\$ 65.33	\$ 457,310.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525,000.00
401.3002	3 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 45.38	* \$ 2,722,800.00	\$ 45.70	\$ 2,742,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200,000.00
401.3003	3 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 43.17	* \$ 7,338,900.00	\$ 44.17	\$ 7,508,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,560,000.00
401.3501	3.5 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 55.75	* \$ 390,250.00	\$ 73.83	\$ 516,810.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 483,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 595,000.00
401.3502	3.5 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 50.23	* \$ 3,013,800.00	\$ 52.84	\$ 3,170,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800,000.00
401.3503	3.5 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 48.37	* \$ 8,222,900.00	\$ 50.79	\$ 8,634,300.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,710,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,260,000.00
401.4001	4 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 61.53	* \$ 430,710.00	\$ 80.08	\$ 560,560.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 546,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 665,000.00
401.4002	4 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 55.74	* \$ 3,344,400.00	\$ 60.38	\$ 3,622,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 4,260,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400,000.00
401.4003	4 Inch PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 53.55	* \$ 9,103,500.00	\$ 57.64	\$ 9,798,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 12,070,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,960,000.00
401.5000	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$ 50,000.00	Allow	\$ 50,000.00	Allow	\$ 50,000.00	Allow	\$ 50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
401.6000	Third-Party Profile Testing and Equipment	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$ 10,000.00	Allow	\$ 10,000.00	Allow	\$ 10,000.00	Allow	\$ 10,000.00
401.7000	Third-Party Dispute Resolution Profile Testing	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$ 5,000.00	Allow	\$ 5,000.00	Allow	\$ 5,000.00	Allow	\$ 5,000.00
401.8000	Overtime Labor Premium	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
404.0100	Slurry Seal (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 47.68	* \$ 333,760.00	\$ 45.55	\$ 318,850.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 126,000.00
404.0200	Slurry Seal (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 19.13	* \$ 1,147,800.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 1,092,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 990,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900,000.00
404.0300	Slurry Seal (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 15.50	* \$ 2,635,000.00	\$ 14.73	\$ 2,504,100.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,295,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,040,000.00
416.0100	Scarify Existing Pavement (1,000-7,000 SY)	7000	SY	\$ 6.90	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 27,510.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,000.00
416.0200	Scarify Existing Pavement (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 4.56	\$ 273,600.00	\$ 2.51	\$ 150,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300,000.00
416.0300	Scarify Existing Pavement (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 3.98	* \$ 676,600.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 341,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680,000.00
417.1000	Cut Cores in Existing Pavement (1-50 EA)	50	EA	\$ 878.55	* \$ 43,927.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
418.0100	Paving Geocomposite Drain (1,000-7,000 SY)	7,000	SY	\$ 30.30	\$ 212,100.00	\$ 49.62	\$ 347,340.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280,000.00
418.0110	Paving Geocomposite Drain (7,001-60,000 SY)	60,000	SY	\$ 28.37	* \$ 1,702,200.00	\$ 46.71	\$ 2,802,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100,000.00
418.0120	Paving Geocomposite Drain (60,001-170,000 SY)	170,000	SY	\$ 27.91	* \$ 4,744,700.00	\$ 46.19	\$ 7,852,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100,000.00
604.0100	Adjusting Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover (1-25 EA)	25	EA	\$ 2,926.05	* \$ 73,151.25	\$ 3,393.21	\$ 84,830.25	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00
604.0200	Adjusting Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover (25-100 EA)	100	EA	\$ 2,341.05	\$ 234,105.00	\$ 2,859.20	\$ 285,920.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 130,000.00
613.0100	Reconstructing Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments (1-50 EA)	50	EA	\$ 2,341.05	* \$ 117,052.50	\$ 2,035.93	\$ 101,796.50	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
613.0200	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments (1-50 EA)	50	EA	\$ 1,171.05	* \$ 58,552.50	\$ 1,001.28	\$ 50,064.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS												
PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations				HIILawe CONSTRUCTION, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4											
ISLAND:	Hawaii											
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022											
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022											
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
615.0010	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline (500-10,000 LF)	10,000	LF	\$ 1.46	* \$ 14,600.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	
615.0020	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline (10,001-100,000 LF)	100,000	LF	\$ 1.46	* \$ 146,000.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 140,000.00	
615.0040	12-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Edgeline (500-10,000 LF)	10,000	LF	\$ 1.17	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	
615.0050	12-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Edgeline (10,001-100,000 LF)	100,000	LF	\$ 1.17	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 140,000.00	
615.0060	12-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Edgeline (100,001-200,000 LF)	200,000	LF	\$ 1.17	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 260,000.00	
623.0100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (1-50 EA)	50	EA	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	
627.0100	Vehicular Counting and Classification System Sensor Replacement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	
629.0010	4-Inch Pavement Striping - 10-Foot Line with 30-Foot Gap (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (500-20,000 LF)	20,000	LF	\$ 1.23	* \$ 24,600.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 25,000.00	
629.0011	4-Inch Pavement Striping - 10-Foot Line with 30-Foot Gap (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (20,001-100,000 LF)	100,000	LF	\$ 1.23	* \$ 123,000.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 120,000.00	
629.0020	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (500-10,000 LF)	10,000	LF	\$ 1.23	* \$ 12,300.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	
629.0021	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (10,001-50,000 LF)	50,000	LF	\$ 1.46	* \$ 73,000.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 72,500.00	
629.0022	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (50,001-100,000 LF)	100,000	LF	\$ 1.46	* \$ 146,000.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 140,000.00	
629.0030	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (500-10,000 LF)	10,000	LF	\$ 1.87	* \$ 18,700.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 22,000.00	
629.0031	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (10,001-50,000 LF)	50,000	LF	\$ 1.87	* \$ 93,500.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 107,500.00	
629.0032	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (50,001-100,000 LF)	100,000	LF	\$ 1.87	* \$ 187,000.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210,000.00	
629.0040	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (100-5,000 LF)	5,000	LF	\$ 2.05	* \$ 10,250.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 14,500.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0041	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (5,001-20,000 LF)	20,000	LF	\$ 2.05	* \$ 41,000.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 57,000.00
629.0042	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (20,001-50,000 LF)	50,000	LF	\$ 2.05	* \$ 102,500.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 140,000.00
629.0050	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (10-1000 LF)	1,000	LF	\$ 3.51	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00
629.0051	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,001-10,000 LF)	10,000	LF	\$ 3.51	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 69,000.00
629.0052	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (10,001-50,000 LF)	50,000	LF	\$ 3.51	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 340,000.00
629.0060	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping - Double Solid (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (500-20,000 LF)	20,000	LF	\$ 2.93	* \$ 58,600.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,000.00
629.0061	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping - Double Solid (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (20,001-100,000 LF)	100,000	LF	\$ 2.93	* \$ 293,000.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 290,000.00
629.0070	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping - Single Continuous, and Single Broken 10-Foot Line with 30-Foot Gap (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (500-20,000 LF)	20000	LF	\$ 2.93	* \$ 58,600.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 55,000.00
629.0071	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping - Single Continuous, and Single Broken 10-Foot Line with 30-Foot Gap (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (20,001-100,000 LF)	100,000	LF	\$ 2.93	* \$ 293,000.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 265,000.00
629.0080	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Profiled Thermoplastic) (100-1,000 LF)	1,000	LF	\$ 1.40	* \$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00
629.0081	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Profiled Thermoplastic) (1,001-25,000 LF)	25,000	LF	\$ 1.40	* \$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575,000.00
629.0082	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Profiled Thermoplastic) (25,001-50,000 LF)	50,000	LF	\$ 1.40	* \$ 70,000.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050,000.00
629.0100	Crosswalk Markings (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1-50 LN)	50	LN	\$ 380.25	* \$ 19,012.50	\$ 361.57	\$ 18,078.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
629.0200	Pavement Arrows (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1-50 EA)	50	EA	\$ 321.75	* \$ 16,087.50	\$ 305.95	\$ 15,297.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations									STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4										
ISLAND:	Hawaii										
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022										
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022										
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0300	Pavement Words (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1-50 EA)	50	EA	\$ 380.25	* \$ 19,012.50	\$ 361.57	\$ 18,078.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
629.0400	Yield Line (Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1-50 LN)	50	LN	\$ 263.25	* \$ 13,162.50	\$ 250.32	\$ 12,516.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
629.0500	Type C Pavement Markers (1-200 EA)	200	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 936.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 890.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.0501	Type C Pavement Markers (201-5,000 EA)	5,000	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00
629.0502	Type C Pavement Markers (5,000-10,000 EA)	10,000	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00
629.0600	Type D Pavement Markers (1-200 EA)	200	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 936.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 890.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.0601	Type D Pavement Markers (201-5,000 EA)	5,000	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00
629.0602	Type D Pavement Markers (5,000-10,000 EA)	10,000	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00
629.0700	Type H Pavement Markers (1-200 EA)	200	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 936.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 890.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.0701	Type H Pavement Markers (201-5,000 EA)	5,000	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00
629.0702	Type H Pavement Markers (5,000-10,000 EA)	10000	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100,000.00
629.0800	Type F Pavement Markers (1-50)	50	EA	\$ 4.68	\$ 234.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 222.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 210.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
645.0100	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure, per day, Not to Exceed \$4,000) (1-200 WD)	200	WD	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
645.0200	Traffic Control (Flagging Operation for Contra-flow, per day, Not to Exceed \$6,000) (1-200 WD)	200	WD	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
645.0300	Traffic Control (Lane Closure, per lane, per day, Not to Exceed \$3,000) (1-200 WD)	200	WD	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Asphalt Pavement Preservation, Resurfacing, and Reconstruction at Various Locations			HIILAWÉ CONSTRUCTION, LLC		GRACE PACIFIC, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
PROJECT NO.:	STP-0100(087)R, Area 4											
ISLAND:	Hawaii											
DATE ADVERTISED:	May 2, 2022											
BID OPENED:	June 3, 2022											
COMPLETION TIME:	12 Months with option to extend to four additional twelve month periods											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
645.1000	Electronic Message Board (each, per day, Not to Exceed \$1,500) (2-400 EA)	400	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600,000.00	
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00	
	a. Total of All Items (Area 4)						\$669,678,454.75		\$945,499,080.00		\$976,075,000.00	
	b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amont (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	c. Sum of All Items - Area 4 (a+b)						\$669,678,454.75		\$945,499,080.00		\$ 976,075,000.00	
	NOTES: * Recalculated using bidder's unit price ** Recalculated Sum of All Items											
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.											
 Clifford Corpuz, Project Manager		06/08/22 Date										